

## Measurements: 65mm x 85mm



**GMD-24403** **DYSON**  
WIRELESS MOUSE  
MOUSE INALÁMBRICO

**USER MANUAL**  
MANUAL DE USUARIO






**WARRANTY AND PRODUCT INFORMATION**  
GARANTÍA E INFORMACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

These terms shall be governed and construed under laws of the jurisdiction in which the product was purchased, if any term here is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such term (in so far as it is invalid or unenforceable) shall be given no effect and deemed to be excluded without invalidating any of the remaining terms. Getttech reserves the right to amend any term at any time without notice.




Estos términos se registrarán e interpretarán de acuerdo con las leyes de la jurisdicción en la que se compró el producto, si alguno de los términos en este documento se considera inválido o inaplicable, dicho término (en la medida en que sea inválido o inaplicable) no tendrá efecto y se considerará excluido sin invalidar ninguno de los términos restantes. Getttech se reserva el derecho de modificar cualquier término en cualquier momento sin previo aviso.



**Package Contents:**  
2.4G Mouse  
USB Receiver  
1\*AA Battery  
User Manual

**Technical Data:**  
**Mouse**  
Voltage: 1.5V  
Current: 25mA  
Sensor: FCT3065  
Resolution: 1200 DPI  
Wireless range: 10 m  
Sleep mode: The mouse will automatically go into sleep mode when not in use. Press any button to exit sleep mode.


**Mouse Features:**  
1. Left Button  
2. Right Button  
3. Wheel  
4. Battery Cover  
5. Power Switch  
6. USB Receiver




**Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions:**  
1. Do not rinse the mouse directly with water.  
2. Do not shake the mouse, damage may occur.  
3. If the mouse presents any factory damage, please contact your local retailer.

**Installation Steps:**  
1. Take the wireless mouse out of the package.  
2. Take the USB receiver out and plug it into your system's USB port.  
3. Once the receiver is connected, a New Device notification should appear on your system, the installation will be carried out automatically without any driver installation, as the mouse is Plug-and-Play.  
4. Take the battery included in the package and insert it into the mouse.  
5. After the above installation is completed, it can be used normally.

**Safety Instructions:**  
1. Do not discard the battery or throw it into the fire.  
2. When replacing the battery, put the old battery in a battery recycling bin.  
3. Do not disassemble the mouse or receiver by yourself.  
4. Do not look straight into the mouse's optical light.




MOUSE SPECIFICATIONS	
<b>Size</b>	<b>Length:</b> 3.8"±0.50mm <b>Width:</b> 2.1"±0.50mm <b>Height:</b> 1.3"±0.50mm
<b>Weight</b>	50.5g± 5g
<b>Material</b>	<b>Button:</b> ABS <b>Wheel:</b> ABS <b>Middle Case:</b> ABS <b>Bottom:</b> ABS <b>Leather Case:</b> Silicon Gel
<b>Rated Power</b>	<b>Operating Voltage:</b> 1.5V DC <b>Working Current:</b> +1.5V DC Hour ≤25mA <b>Primary Sleep Current:</b> (Instant Entry) 0.25-0.3mA <b>Secondary Sleep Current:</b> (After 20 seconds) 0.15-0.25mA <b>Three-Stage Sleep Current:</b> (After 15 minutes) Less than or equal to 0.03mA
<b>Distance</b>	393.7"
<b>Buttons</b>	Left and Right Buttons + Wheel
<b>Optical Light</b>	Φ5 LED red
<b>Resolution</b>	1200 DPI
<b>Compatibility</b>	USB Version 1.1, Version 2.0 or higher
<b>System Requirements</b>	Support for Windows 7/8/10/XP/2003/Vista/Mac operating system



**Contenido del Paquete:**  
Mouse 2.4G  
Receptor USB  
1\* Pila AA  
Manual de Usuario

**Datos Técnicos:**  
**Mouse**  
Voltaje: 1.5V  
Corriente: 25mA  
Sensor: FCT3065  
Resolución: 1200 DPI  
Alcance Inalámbrico: 10 m  
Modo de Suspensión: Cuando no esté en uso, se suspenderá automáticamente. Presione cualquier botón para volverlo a activar.

**Funciones del Mouse:**  
1. Botón Izquierdo  
2. Botón Derecho  
3. Rueda  
4. Tapa de la Pila  
5. Interruptor de Encendido  
6. Receptor USB



**Instrucciones de Limpieza y Mantenimiento:**  
1. No moje el mouse directamente con agua. Debe limpiar la superficie del mouse con una toalla limpia.  
2. No agite el mouse, ya que podría dañar su funcionamiento interior.  
3. Si hay algún daño de fábrica, comuníquese con el vendedor.

**Pasos de Instalación:**  
1. Saque el mouse inalámbrico del envoltorio.  
2. Saque el receptor USB, conecte el receptor al puerto USB de su equipo.  
3. Al conectar el receptor a su sistema, le aparecerá una notificación de Nuevo Dispositivo en su pantalla, la instalación se llevará a cabo automáticamente sin controladores, ya que el mouse es Plug and Play.  
4. Retire la pila que viene incluida del paquete e instálela en el ratón inalámbrico.  
5. Una vez completada la instalación anterior, puede usar su mouse sin problemas.

**Instrucciones de Seguridad:**  
1. No tire la pila a la basura ni la arroje al fuego.  
2. Al reemplazar la pila, recicle apropiadamente la pila en un contenedor de reciclaje de pilas.  
3. No desarme el mouse o el receptor usted mismo.  
4. Mantenga sus ojos alejados de la luz óptica del mouse.



ESPECIFICACIONES DEL MOUSE	
<b>Medidas</b>	<b>Longitud:</b> 98.10±0.50mm <b>Anchura:</b> 55.12±0.50mm <b>Altura:</b> 35.14±0.50mm
<b>Peso</b>	50.5g± 5g
<b>Material</b>	<b>Botones:</b> ABS <b>Rueda:</b> ABS <b>Carcasa Superior:</b> ABS <b>Carcasa Inferior:</b> ABS <b>Funda de Piel:</b> Silicio
<b>Potencia Nominal</b>	<b>Operating Voltage:</b> 1.5V DC <b>Working Current:</b> +1.5V DC Hora ≤25mA <b>Corriente primaria de Reposo:</b> (Entrada instantánea) 0.25-0.3mA <b>Corriente Secundaria de Reposo:</b> (Después de 20 Segundos) 0.15-0.25mA <b>Corriente de Reposo en Tres Etapas:</b> (Después de 15 Segundos) Menos de o igual a 0.03mA
<b>Distancia</b>	10M
<b>Botones</b>	Botón Izquierdo y Derecho + Rueda
<b>Luz Óptica</b>	Φ5 LED rojo
<b>Resolución</b>	1200 DPI
<b>Compatibilidad</b>	USB versión 1.1, versión 2.0 o superior
<b>Requisitos del Sistema</b>	Soporte para Windows 7/8/10/XP/2003/Vista/Sistema Operativo Mac